Te
c
h
n
ic
a
l
In

Warranty
• Lifetime limited warranty
Ordering Information
Model Numbers
• WS-C3512-XL-A (12-port 10/100 + two-port 1000BaseX,
Standard Edition)
• WS-C3512-XL-EN (12-port 10/100 + two-port
1000BaseX, Enterprise Edition)
• WS-C3524-XL-A (24-port 10/100 + two-port 1000BaseX,
Standard Edition)
• WS-C3524-XL-EN (24-port 10/100 + two-port
1000BaseX, Enterprise Edition)
• WS-C3548-XL-A (48-port 10/100 + two-port 1000BaseX,
Standard Edition)
• WS-C3548-XL-EN (48-port 10/100 +two port 1000BaseX,
Enterprise Edition)
For More Information on Cisco Products, Contact:
• US and Canada: 800 553-NETS (6387)
• Europe: 32 2 778 4242